

Before : Mrs. Shonali K. Dighe,
First Assistant Master/
Testamentary Registrar

Date : 02nd August, 2022

FOR AMENDMENT :

17. TP(L)/7653/2022

.....

P.C. : 1. The Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner submitted a praecipe dated nil received by dept. on 16th July 2022 seeking permission to carry out amendment in the petition, as per praecipe.

2. Perused praecipe, Praecipe is allowed. Amendment granted, as per the praecipe. Amendment to be carried within six weeks from the date of uploading the order.

3. Petitioner is allowed to convert petition for Letter of Administration with Will to probate petition.

02.08.2022

First Assistant Master/
Testamentary Registrar